- SADSAA KG Club Merit Award Holders
C, Listing For Fish Caught From A Craft At Sea

October 2025
50 Kg Club Merit Awards.

W Line
Angler Province Common Name Smith No (: s)s Class
T (k)
ADAMS EDWARD SITVL MARLIN STRIPED 2526  77.56 37
ASHINGTON BYRON W.P. TUNA BIGEYE 24917  78.00 24
AVELEY ANDREW SICAPE TUNA YELLOWFIN 24915 51.00 15
BANDS E W.P. TUNA YELLOWFIN 24915  77.10 15
BANDS E W.P. TUNA YELLOWFIN 24915  77.55 37
BARNARD PIERRE SITVL SAILFISH 2521 51.90 10
BASSON WERNER GAUTENG TUNA YELLOWFIN 24915 53.00 10
BASSON WERNER GAUTENG TUNA YELLOWFIN 24915  58.80 10
BASSON WERNER GAUTENG TUNA YELLOWFIN 24915  55.55 10
BEUKES SANTIE E.P. TUNA YELLOWFIN 24915 60.50 15
BEUKES SANTIE E.P. TUNA YELLOWFIN 24915  51.55 8
BEZUIDENHOUT F J MPUL TUNA YELLOWFIN 24915  78.30 37
BILLINGHAM ROBERT SITVL SAILFISH 2521  51.60 10
BOTHA BRYAN SICAPE TUNA YELLOWFIN 24915  63.30 8
BREEDT W J N/TVL SHARK SILVERTIP 91 7040 10
BROUGH COLLIN E.P. KOB 199.1 5530 45
BULLEN ELINOR W.P. TUNA YELLOWFIN 24915  73.24 15
BUSBY HEATHER W.P. TUNA BIGEYE 24917  57.00 15
CARTER DUNCAN SICAPE TUNA BIGEYE 24917  63.55 8
CHRISTODOULOU PATRICK W.P. TUNA YELLOWFIN 24915  77.25 10
COETZEE JA E/TVL MARLIN BLACK 2522 53.00 10
COETZEE JA E/TVL MARLIN BLACK 2522 85.00 15
COLTMAN SHAWN H N/TVL SAILFISH 2521  58.70 8
COLYN MAUREEN W.P. TUNA YELLOWFIN 24915  71.85 15
CONRAD WASSERMAN GAUTENG TUNA YELLOWFIN 24915  87.00 15
CONRAD WASSERMAN GAUTENG TUNA YELLOWFIN 24915  62.80 37
CRONEY BRENDAN BORDER TUNA YELLOWFIN 24915  61.25 10
CROOME SAM W.P. TUNA YELLOWFIN 24915  55.70 8
CROUS GAVIN W.P. TUNA YELLOWFIN 24915  66.10 24
DANIELS MIKHAIL W.P. TUNA YELLOWFIN 24915  71.15 10
DAWSON DAVID W.P. SHARK SHORTFIN MAKO 142 74.40 10
DE KOCK NICK W.P. TUNA YELLOWFIN 24915 60.05 6
DE LANGE N/TVL SHARK SPOTTED RAGGED-TOOTH 191 81.40 10
DE STADLER RENATE W.P. TUNA YELLOWFIN 24915  78.85 24
DE STADLER RENATE W.P. TUNA YELLOWFIN 24915  87.18 37
DE WET MICHAEL W.P. TUNA YELLOWFIN 24915  95.60 24
DE WIT MARTIN SITVL MARLIN STRIPED 2526 94.45 37
DEARLOVE PIETER N/TVL TUNA YELLOWFIN 24915  51.10 10
DILLEY ANDREW W.P. TUNA BIGEYE 24917 99.00 37
DU PLESSIS DES WI/TVL SHARK COPPER 95  84.50 37
DU PLESSIS HENNIE NATAL TUNA YELLOWFIN 24915 5820 8
DUBBER GREGORY G TVL MARLIN BLACK 2522 69.40 15

ENGELBRECHT ANDRE N/TVL TUNA YELLOWFIN 249.15 59.70 10



ENGELBRECHT KOBUS
ENGELBRECHT PIET
FINDLAY MICHEAL
FRASER SIMON

FRASER SIMON
GELDENHUYS ROXANNE
GIBSON MAUREEN
GLANNIGER H
GLOYN-JONES NICHOLAS

GOLDSTONE TERRY COLIN

HAMMOND HAYDN
HANSEN TREVOR
HANSEN TREVOR
HARE JEREMY DESMOND
HARVEY JR
HECHTER HEINRICH
HEMPLE ROBERT
HENNESSY GEORGE
HEYMANS HERMAN
HOLTZHAUZEN LUCAS
HUDDLESTON WAYNE
JACOBS CHRIS
JACOBS S DAVE
JACOBS S DAVE
JANES WASSERMAN
JEFFERYS CRAIG
JOHNSON MARK
JORDAAN PIETER
JOUBERT ARLENE
JOUBERT SEAN
JOUBERT SEAN
JOUBERT ARLENE
KARASSELLOS M C
KLAASSEN DEBBIE
KLAASSEN DEBBIE
LAUFS WAYNE
LEENSTRA DALE
LEENSTRA DALE
MARAIS T L
MATTHEE CHRIS
MATTHEWS PETER D
MEYER DEON
MEYER DEON
MEYER DEON
MEYER HUBERT
MEYER ROBIN
MEYER ROBIN
MILTON DENISE

NEL SHARMAIN
NIEMANDT MANIE
OLIVER CRAIG
OOSTHUIZEN HENRY
OWEN BRYAN M
PARSONS DANIE
PIENAAR MARC
PIENAAR MARC
PRETORIUS (JNR) DEON
QUINLIVAN TIMOTHY

E/TVL
W.P.

W.P.

W.P.

W.P.
S/TVL
E.P.

W.P.

W.P.
NATAL
W.P.

E.P.

E.P.

W.P.
NATAL
BORDER
S/CAPE
S/TVL
WI/TVL
W.P.
MPUL
NATAL
FN/TVL
FN/TVL
GAUTENG
NATAL
W.P.
MPUL
TVL
GRIQUAS
GRIQUAS
TVL

W.P.

TVL
NATAL
W.P.
ZULU
ZULU
OFS

W.P.

E.P.
GAUTENG
GAUTENG
GAUTENG
W.P.

W.P.

W.P.
NATAL
E.P.
E/TVL
NATAL
S.GAUTENG
W.P.

TVL

W.P.

W.P.
W/TVL
W.P.

MARLIN STRIPED
SWORDFISH BROADBILL
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
MARLIN BLACK
SAILFISH

TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA BIGEYE
TUNA YELLOWFIN
STEENBRAS RED
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
MARLIN STRIPED
TUNA YELLOWFIN
MARLIN BLACK
STEENBRAS RED
TUNA YELLOWFIN

SHARK SCALLOPED HAMMERHEAD

TUNA DOGTOOTH
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
MARLIN STRIPED
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
MARLIN STRIPED
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA BIGEYE
MARLIN BLACK
TUNA YELLOWFIN
MARLIN BLACK
MARLIN BLACK
TUNA BIGEYE
MARLIN STRIPED
MARLIN BLACK
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
SHARK SHORTFIN MAKO
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA BIGEYE
SHARK SHORTFIN MAKO
MARLIN STRIPED
MARLIN STRIPED
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
GUITARFISH GIANT
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
SHARK GREAT HAMMERHEAD
TUNA YELLOWFIN

252.6
2511
249.15
249.15
252.2
2521
249.15
24917
249.15
183.26
249.15
249.15
252.6
249.15
252.2
183.26
249.15
13.1
249.6
249.15
249.15
249.15
249.15
249.15
249.15
252.6
249.15
249.15
252.6
249.15
24917
252.2
249.15
252.2
252.2
24917
252.6
252.2
249.15
249.15
14.2
249.15
249.15
249.15
249.15
249.15
249.15
24917
14.2
252.6
252.6
249.15
249.15
2717
249.15
249.15
13.2
249.15

75.40
97.70
58.30
60.50
58.65
55.60
96.50
55.25
70.90
56.60
70.40
64.90
51.40
77.75
80.00
56.20
72.50
67.30
64.20
71.00
53.10
55.90
69.15
57.65
90.20
98.00
96.20
67.45
81.00
63.35
60.25
70.70
59.45
85.10
74.68
85.70
55.50
83.60
51.50
76.00
60.30
56.95
55.95
54.70
75.00
73.25
66.20
53.70
52.00
86.20
90.80
75.05
59.85
69.60
52.70
74.25
87.50
80.30

37
15
10
24
10
10
24
24
10
60
15

10
10
10
37
10

60
10
10
10
10
10
37
24
24
10
60
10
10
15
10
24
10
15
15
10
10
10
15
10
10
10
15
10
10
10
37
37
15
10
10
10
10
10
60
37



QUINLIVAN TIMOTHY
RAUBENHEIMER RF
RAUTMANN KARLA (JNR)
REYNEKE FINN-LEE
RILEY JOHN

RILEY SEAN

RILEY SEAN

RILEY SEAN

ROBINSON IAN
ROSEVEARE TREVOR
ROUX GAVIN

ROW JOELLE
SANGERHAUS DES
SCHOLTZ FRANK
SCHOLTZ FRANK
SCHOLTZ FRANK
SCHOLTZ FRANK
SCHOLTZ FRANK
SMITH HILARY

SMITH HILARY

SNYMAN JOHAN M
STRYDOM ANDRE'
STRYDOM DEON
STRYDOM GARRETH
SUTHERLAND KOBUS
SWANEPOEL P A
SWANEVELDER JUAN
SWART NICO

SWART NICO

TAPSON NIEL R
TERBLANCHE BEESIE
TERBLANCHE JOHANN
THOMPSON GARY
TRULUCK GARY

VAN DEN BERG DINARIA
VAN DER MERWE ANNA-SOPHI
VAN DER MERWE RUAAN
VAN DER NIET JAMES
VAN HEERDEN JOHAN
VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN P
VAN ROOYEN CARL ROSS
VAN WYK JOHAN

VAN ZYL BRENDAN
VON BONDE JUSTIN
VON BONDE JUSTIN
VON BONDE TYSON
VON BONDE TYSON
VORSTER PIETER
WADELEY MATTHEW
WALKER CASPER
WALKER LIZETTE
WASSERMAN JAMES
WASSERMAN JAMES
WASSERMAN JAMES
WELGEMOED PIETER
WELGEMOED PIETER
WIID LEE

WIID LEE

W.P.
N/CAPE
W.P.
LIMPOPO
NATAL
E.P.

E.P.

E.P.
W.P.
NATAL
BORDER
W.P.
BORDER
BORDER
BORDER
BORDER
BORDER
BORDER
W.P.
W.P.
E/TVL
NTL

W.P.
W.P.
MPUL
N/TVL
S/TVL
TVL

TVL
E/TVL
E/TVL
E/TVL
W.P.
OFS

TVL

W.P.
E.P.
W.P.

TVL
N/TVL
W.P.
OFS

E.P.
W.P.
W.P.
W.P.
W.P.

LIM
S/IGAUTENG
S/TVL
S/TVL
GUATENG
GUATENG
GAUTENG
W.P.
W.P.
W.P.
W.P.

TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN

SHARK SHORTFIN MAKO

TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
STEENBRAS RED
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
MARLIN STRIPED
SAILFISH

MARLIN BLACK
SAILFISH

MARLIN STRIPED
SAILFISH

TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA BIGEYE
SAILFISH

TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
SAILFISH

MARLIN STRIPED
TUNA BIGEYE
MARLIN BLACK
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN

SWORDFISH BROADBILL

TUNA BIGEYE

TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA YELLOWFIN
TUNA BIGEYE

249.15
249.15
249.15
249.15
249.15
249.15
249.15
14.2
249.15
249.15
249.15
24917
183.26
249.15
249.15
249.15
249.15
249.15
249.15
249.15
249.15
249.15
249.15
249.15
249.15
249.15
252.6
2521
252.2
2521
252.6
2521
2521
24917
2521
249.15
249.15
249.15
2521
252.6
24917
252.2
249.15
249.15
249.15
249.15
249.15
249.15
249.15
2511
24917
249.15
249.15
249.15
249.15
249.15
249.15
24917

97.20
60.20
94.90
91.00
63.30
73.90
86.75
79.00
94.45
89.15
57.20
59.30
50.25
61.90
54.95
61.00
60.80
57.80
56.55
74.00
68.40
87.95
88.90
71.25
59.15
67.50
63.30
56.60
87.40
50.00
62.60
59.40
83.50
73.05
55.00
84.65
58.30
53.35
60.80
61.68
96.80
78.60
52.60
89.70
87.80
93.00
91.02
93.10
59.70
82.40
93.90
53.60
60.95
64.40
58.25
60.05
68.95
50.10

37
10
24
60
10
10
10
15
15
15
10
10
24
10
10
10
10
10
10
24

10
10
10
10
15
60
37
24

60
10
15
10
24
24
37
10
37
15
37
10
10
24
60
37
60
10
10
24
37
10
10
10
10
10
10
10



WILLMORE LIONEL
WILSON CHRIS
ZAAYMAN G A
VERMAAK MJ

Angler

BALLACK PIET
BESTER DIRK
BOOYSEN JONATHAN
BROOK IAN

BURSIK ERWIN V
BUSBY BOB
CASSERLEY HUGH
COETZEE JA

COLYN MAUREEN
CONRADIE ROELOF JOHANNES
CROSSBERG FREDERICK
CROUCHER ANDY
CUTINO PIETRO

DAVIS RONALD A
DECKERJRB

DE VILLIERS ETTIENE
DE JAGER CAREL
DENYSCHEN DAWIE
DU PLESSIS (JNR) GERT J
DU PLESSIS KOBUS
DUVENAGE MICHAEL
ELS LIZELLE

ELS JOHAN
ENGELBRECHT KOBUS
FLETCHER ALLAN
GIBSON JAMES FINLAY
GOETSCH ALAN
HANSEN TREVOR
HANSEN TREVOR
HARE MATTHEW
HEALE DYLAN

HEENAN BRAY
HUYSAMEN JACO
JACOBS FRANKIE
JACOBS M A

JOUBERT ARLENE
JOUBERT CONNOR
JURGENS G
KLAASSENS DEBBIE
KNUDSEN R

KNUDSEN R
LABUSCHAGNE LAPPIES
LEENSTRA DALE
LEENSTRA DALE
LEENSTRA DALE
LEENSTRA DALE

LE ROUX ANDRIES
MAAS CRAIG

W.P. TUNA BIGEYE 24917
W.P. TUNA YELLOWFIN 249.15
W.P. TUNA YELLOWFIN 249.15
W.P. TUNA YELLOWFIN 249.15

100 Kg Club Merit Awards.

Province Common Name Smith No
E/TVL MARLIN BLACK 252.2
W.P. TUNA SOUTHERN BLUEFIN 249.16
NATAL MARLIN BLACK 252.2
SITVL MARLIN BLACK 252.2
NATAL SWORDFISH BROADBILL 251.1
W.P. SWORDFISH BROADBILL 251.1
W.P. SWORDFISH BROADBILL 251.1
SITVL MARLIN BLACK 252.2
W.P. SWORDFISH BROADBILL 251.1
Unknown MARLIN STRIPED 252.6
NATAL BULL SHARK 9.9
W.P. TUNA SOUTHERN BLUEFIN 249.16
W.P. TUNA SOUTHERN BLUEFIN 249.16
W.P. SWORDFISH BROADBILL 251.1
W.P. TUNA YELLOWFIN 249.15
ZULU MARLIN BLUE 252.3
FN/TVL MARLIN BLACK 252.2
TVL MARLIN BLACK 252.2
TVL MARLIN BLACK 252.2
W.P. SWORDFISH BROADBILL 251.1
NATAL MARLIN BLACK 252.2
GAUTENG MARLIN BLUE 252.3
TVL MARLIN BLUE 252.3
E/TVL MARLIN BLACK 252.2
SITVL MARLIN BLUE 252.3
GRIQUAS TUNA BIGEYE 249.17
OFS MARLIN BLACK 252.2
E.P. MARLIN BLACK 252.2
E.P. MARLIN BLUE 252.3
W.P. TUNA YELLOWFIN 249.15
GRIQUAS MARLIN BLUE 252.3
NATAL MARLIN BLACK 252.2
GAUTENG MARLIN BLUE 252.3
W.P. SWORDFISH BROADBILL 251.1
TVL SHARK GREAT HAMMERHEAD 13.2
TVL MARLIN BLACK 2522
GRIQUAS TUNA BIGEYE 249.17
W.P. SWORDFISH BROADBILL 251.1
NATAL MARLIN BLUE 252.3
SITVL MARLIN BLACK 2522
SIGAUTENG MARLIN BLUE 2523
E/TVL MARLIN BLUE (Pacific) 252.3
Z.LAND MARLIN BLUE 252.3
Z.LAND MARLIN BLUE 252.3
Z.LAND MARLIN BLUE 252.3
Z.LAND MARLIN BLUE 252.3
W.P. SWORDFISH BROADBILL 251.1
NATAL MARLIN BLUE 252.3

59.10
55.40
62.45
75.10

Mass
(kg)

218.40
107.80
133.80
215.45
222.90
175.00
176.30
137.70
138.15
104.20
280.00
109.65
106.00
145.00
112.20
156.60
334.40
153.80
220.00
165.00
228.00
103.40
276.20
139.00
152.00
117.40
130.00
177.70
423.60
115.65
346.00
242.60
178.40
134.00
180.40
159.80
129.70
246.50
153.50
118.50
126.20
256.80
131.30
229.30
194.10
231.80
194.60
117.00

10
10
15

Line
Class
(kg)
37
37
24
37
37
37
60
37
15
60
60
60
37
24
37
15
37
37
60
37
60
37
60
37
37
24
37
37
37
60
60
37
24
37
37
60
37
37
60
15
10
37
10
15
24
37
24
24



MAKEPEACE STEVEN
MANTHEE GAVIN
MAREE CHRIS
MARRIOTT ROB
MARTIN DAVE
MEINTJES JC

MEYER HUBERT
NIENABER RYAN
PIETERSE STEPHAN
PISTORIUS ABRI

RILEY SEAN
ROODSELAAR MARTEN
SAVILLE CHARLES
SCHOLTZ FRANK
SMITH HILARY

SMITH HILARY
STEMMET MARINA
STEYNBERG LIENIE
SWART ALET

TODD SEAN

VAN DER MERWE JOHAN
VAN ROOYEN JWH
VAN SITTERT BERT
VON BONDE GERHARD
WASSERMAN JANES
WASSERMAN NADINE
WALKER MICHAEL DELON
WILLMORE LIONEL
WITTHUHN TRAIL K
WITTHUHN TRAIL K

Angler

LABUSCHAGNE LAPPIES
SEAMAN HENNIE

W.P.

W.P.
E/TVL

E.P.
S/IGAUTENG
FN/TVL
W.P.

W.P.

W.P.
S.GAUTENG
E.P.

W.P.
S/TVL
BORDER
W.P.

W.P.

W.P.
S/TVL

TVL

W.P.
S/CAPE
NATAL
E/TVL
W.P.
GAUTENG
GAUTENG
W.P.

W.P.

W.P.

W.P.

500 Kg Club Merit Awards.

MARLIN BLACK

TUNA BIGEYE

MARLIN BLUE

SHARK SHORTFIN MAKO
MARLIN BLACK

SHARK TIGER

TUNA BIGEYE

TUNA YELLOWFIN

TUNA YELLOWFIN
MARLIN BLACK

SHARK BLUE

SHARK SHORTFIN MAKO
MARLIN BLACK

TUNA YELLOWFIN
SWORDFISH BROADBILL
MARLIN BLACK
SWORDFISH BROADBILL
MARLIN BLACK

MARLIN BLACK
SWORDFISH BROADBILL
SHARK BIGEYE THRESHER
MARLIN BLUE (Pacific)
MARLIN BLUE

TUNA YELLOWFIN
MARLIN BLACK

MARLIN BLACK

TUNA SOUTHERN BLUEFIN
MARLIN BLUE

MARLIN STRIPED
SHARK THRESHER

Province

MPUL
E/TVL

Common Name

MARLIN BLUE (Pacific)
MARLIN BLUE (Pacific)

252.2
24917
252.3
14.2
252.2
9.19
24917
249.15
249.15
252.2
9.32
14.2
252.2
249.15
2511
252.2
2511
252.2
252.2
2511
16.2
252.3
252.3
249.15
252.2
252.2
249.16
252.3
252.6
16.3

Smith No

252.3
252.3

279.90
149.50
258.64
151.00
167.00
355.60
105.60
108.66
104.75
102.40
123.10
250.00
108.50
106.75
148.00
146.20
156.30
255.00
182.80
140.00
137.00
279.00
232.40
106.00
126.00
103.40
147.16
238.00
116.35
119.35

Mass
(kg)

521.40
504.80

24
60
60
37
24
60
24
37
37
15

60

10
37
60
24
60
60
24
24
37
37
37
24
37
37
37
37
24

Line
Class
(ka)
37
37



